

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14503

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION H DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

D1/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009  LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT NO STEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  ****************************  ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORTALS & LANDSLIDE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID
EINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  ***********************************
**************************************
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORTALS & LANDSLIDE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORTALS & LANDSLIDE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID
LANDSLIDE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID
LANDSLIDE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID
SHEET AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID
MEETING OF 01/13/09.
PLEASE NOTE: THE ATTACHED DRUGFREE WORKPLACE CONFORM-
ANCE AFFIDAVIT IS NOW REQUIRED WITH SUBMISSION OF THE
BID.
BID DATE & OPENING TIME REMAIN 02/17/2009 AT 1:30 PM.
**************************************
RECEIVED
2009 FEB 17 AM 8: 15
20074 ED 17 AN O- 13
WW PURCHASING
001 JB 962-73
$1^{\circ\circ\pm}$   $1^{\circ\circ\pm}$   $1^{\circ\circ\pm}$   $1^{\circ\circ\pm}$
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE ( ) DATE O L
TITLE )   IEEIN
WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOR!



AND DOB

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14503

AD	DRESS CORRES	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENTION	DN OF
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-55	88-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, TINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORTALS & LANDSLIDE PROJECT. LOCATED NEAR MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA. (MONONGALIA CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/13/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM EAST ON I-68, TAKE THE PIERPONT ROAD EXIT (7). AT THE STOP SIGN, TURN RIGHT AND TRAVEL 0.7 MILE, THEN TURN LEFT ONTO CRAMEY'S RUN ROAD (CO. RT. 73/10). TRAVEL ABOUT 200 FEET, THEN TURN LEFT ONTO A GRAVEL BASE ROAD. CONTINUE FOR 1/4 MILE TO THE RESIDENCE ON THE LEFT, JUST BELOW COUNTY ROADWAY. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR 800101563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

# Request for Quotation

DEP14503

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		\$H	IP VIA		F	O,B	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/										
BID OPENING DATE	disconscionario	02/17/	2009	sandanadanada	Para various de la companyon	<u>B</u>	ID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
				X46X4661461			SHARRE			
	EXHIB	[T 5				•				P de de la companya d
							İ			
	WEST V	/IRGINI	A CODE	21-	1D-5 PR	OVIDES	TH	AT: ANY	SOLICI-	
	TATION	N FOR A	PUBLI	CIM	PROVEME	NT CON	STR	UCTION C	CONTRACT	
	KEMOTE	CES EAU	H VENDI	JK I	HAT SUBI	MITS A	BI	D FOR TH	IE WORK	***************************************
	UTTU 7	CHE DID	THE SA	TNC	ITWE AN	AFFID	AVI	T OF COM	IPLIANCE	
	MIII I	MED VM	D CHEM	ENU	LUSED PI	UKCHAS	ING	AFFIDAV S EVIDEN	TT MUST	
									ARTICLE	
	ID. CH	IAPTER	21 NE -	THE	MECT ATI	IDE EKI Detnia	OVI	DE EVI	LURE TO	
	SUBMIT	THE S	TGNED I	PURC	HASTNG A	AFF T DAY	VIT	WITH TH	LUKE IU IE RIN	**************************************
	SHALL	RESULT	IN DIS	SQUA	LIFICAT	TON OF	Su	CH BID.	IC DID	
•										
•	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED:	TH	IS CONTI	RACT IS	S T	O BE PER	FORMED	
	WITHIN	1 90 CA	LENDAR	DAY	S AFTER	THE N	DTI	CE TO PR	OCEED	
		EIVED.	UNLES	SS O	THERWISE	SPEC	IFI	ED, THE	FULLY	
			CHASE (	ORDE	R WILL I	BE CONS	SID	ERED NOT	ICE TO	
	PROCEE	D.								
	CANCEL	LATTON		D.T.D.		- 011001		T440 DEGE		,
	DICUT	TO CAN	CEL TU:	D TK	ECIUK UI	PUKCI	HAS.	ING KESE	RVES THE WRITTEN	
	NULLU	TO TH	CEL IN. E VENDO	IS CI	UNIKACI E TUE MA	TINED. Atedtai	LAIR	OR WORKM	WKILLEN	
	SUPPL T	FD ARF	OF AN	INE	FRIOR OI	11 L T T V	n p	DO NOT	CUNEUDM	
	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFICAT	LION	S OF THE	RID	AND	CONTRAC	T	
	HEREIN							OOMTRAG	•	
			***************************************							
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE CON	ITRA	CTOR OR	SUBCO	VTR/	ACTOR SH	ALL PAY	
									IMUM WAGE	
	RATES	AS EST	ABLISHE	D F	OR MONON	<b>IGALIA</b>	COL	UNTY, PU	RSUANT	
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA CO	DE	21-5A, E	ET,SEQ.	•			
	CPREVA	TLING	AAGE RA	TES	APPLY 1	ro THIS	SP	ROJECT.)		
	ARRITR	ATION:	ANV	FFE	SENCES N	AADE TO	) A E	RBITRATI	ON OB	
								ANY INTE		
								IS CONTR		
								CTS DOC		
	98988988889	1			ERSE SIDE FO					24.42
SIGNATURE	- (1)	11/ 11	\$2.00 (\$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1	ric nev	EUOE SINE LOI		F		DATE	
im.	ak.	Woodd	***************************************			TELEPHON	<del>ソフ</del>	<u> </u>	97	2/16/2009
TITLE Prosi	1025	FEI	n Øa	210	1563			ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14503

PAGE 3

Total Control of Control	SOF CA A	SPECSSI	DS PER LA PERSON.	C. TOWNS IN CO.	
, AL	DDRESS.CO	ンエスドットクラ	DENCE I	JAHENI	ION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 264 304-739-4397

WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/17/	2009	***************************************			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	M NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			1000 1000 000					
	DEDTAT	NTNO T			TD 4 0 T			<b></b>	
	PEKIAL	NING I	O IHT	S CUN	IRACI	ARE HEI	REBY	DELETED.	TO THE PARTY OF TH
	MUBKEB	si com	DENCA	TTON•	VEND	ו פד ממו	DE OU	IRED TO PROVIDE	1
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERSI	CUMPER	TTAP	DN IF SUCCESSFUI	
						OO!!! L!!!	JA 1 1	DIV II SUCCESSIUI	
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BEL	OW WILI	BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THI								a de la companya de l
								•	
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL V	ENDOR S	SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	***************************************
	TECHAN	MEKCIA	L GEN	EKAL	LIABIL	ITY INS	SURAN	NCE PRIOR TO	
	THE BI	D DOCH	MENTS	ALI. Tue	UNLES	S UIHEN	KMISE	E SPECIFIED IN DF INSURANCE	
	COVERA						ואנ	DE INSURANCE	
•		O 11 u		# O 4	230,00	٠.			
	( ) B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE	: SUCC	CESSF	UL VENDOR SHALL	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RI	SK - AL	L R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF T	HE AMOL	JNT (	OF THE CONTRACT.	
	( ) ( ) ( ) ( )								
	CXX) R	UNDS:	PICE	PERC	ENT (5	%) OF 1	THE T	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
	THE DI	TED WI	DLE II Tu ear	J IHE	SIAIE D AC A	BID BO	S I V I	IRGINIA, SHALL BE	4
	RIDDER	SHALL	AI SO	ENDN Pu DT	D AS A Tou a	DEDEUDY DID DI	MD.	THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR	
	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF TH	F AMOUN	IT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE	FORM C	OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK	
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CREDIT	, OR BO	ND F	URNISHED BY A	``
	SOLVEN	T SURE	TY CO	1PANY	AUTHO	RIZED 1	O DC	BUSINESS IN TH	IE
	STATE	OF WES	T VIR	SINIA	. A L	ETTER C	)F C	REDIT SUBMITTED	
	IN LIE	U OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY	BE ALLO	WED	FOR PROJECTS	***************************************
	UNDER	\$100,0	00. F	PERSO	NAL OR	BUSINE	ess c	CHECKS ARE NOT	
							, DNI	PERFORMANCE	
	BOND,	UK LAB	UK/MA	IEKIA	r ROND	•			
***************************************	( ) M	ATNTEN	ANCE	ROND.	A Tiji	በ (2) ህ	EAD	MAINTENANCE	
	BOND C	DVERIN	G THE	ROOF	ING SV	STEM WI	Z M Z	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	DR.	CILII WI		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
***************************************								MARCAN MA	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE I	FOR TERMS A			1 Anus
IM	iaK.	Noode	tlle			TELEPHO 30	グフ	39 4397 DATE	2/16/2009
Presio	lent	FEI	80	010	1563	3			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

## Request for Quotation

DEP14503

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 5

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 202 439

800101563



NOOKE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14503

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

\*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMSOFSALE	SHIP VIA	FO8	FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/2008				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/17	/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
THE SUCCESSI COPY OF THE A PURCHASE I	IR CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT.	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	АРР	LICABLE LAW		
& REGULATION "REQUEST FOR	NS, AND THE R QUOTATION THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASI INFORMATION PRO " ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	PURCHASING	
ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	OURCE, VERB	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
COMPLETED WI NOTICE TO PE PRE-CONSTRUC	CONSTRUCTION THIN 90 CAN ROCEED IS RO TION CONFER L BE THE SI	N WORK SPECIFIED LENDAR DAYS AFTE ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	
THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAR PROVISION, T WORKMANSHIP, THE CONTRACT CONTRACTOR F	HE MATERIAL OR ARE SUB. THE RESPECTANTEE CUSTO HE WORK, BO SHALL UPOR OR BE CONSTOR ONE YEAR NEITHER	LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE	ANTEE ESTABLISHED N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANCE ANCE NOR THE	
SIGNATURE /MAR. WOO	dell	ITELEPHONE		2/14/2009



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

ø±-p

DEP14503

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

304-739-4397

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	ε	SHII	<sup>3</sup> VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/		,							
BID OPENING DATE:	<b></b>	02/17/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	- TALAI	D 4 V M = 1	T 0114						
					LIEVE TH				
	KESFUN	EECLC  2101F1	ADDEA	K NEG	LIGENUE Withern t	UK FAULI	Y MATERIALS, NTEE PERIOD S	AND	
							RACTOR UPON	HALL	
		N NOTI		L L/	LNOL OF	THE CONT	RACION DEGN		
		(B)		NG TH	E ONE-YE	AR GUARA	NTEE PERIOD,	THE	
	CONTRA		ILL M	AINTA	IN THE P	ROJECT T	O THE CONDITI	ONS	
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE AC	CEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.		
							WORKMANSHIP O		
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK	THAT DEV	ELOPS DURING	THE	
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORR	ECTED BY	THE CONTRACT	OR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN							
		(0)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUAR	ANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NO	T BE	
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENS 10	N OF THE	PERFORMANCE	TIME	
·	ALLUII				R THE CO				
	CHATHE	(D)					EGETATION MAY	BE	
ľ	1	NED HE		N IHE	IECHNIC	AL SPECI	FICATIONS		-
	CONTAI	NED NE	KETH						70000
	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON.						
·	(0)			CONTR	ACT MAY	BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	ηp	
	IN PAR	TINW	RITIN	G BY	THE DIRE	CTOR OF	PURCHASING,	O.K	·
	WITHOU	T PREJ	DICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT M	AY	
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRA	CTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LES	S	
							CE, (DELIVERE		T
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT		1
	TO TER	MINATE	•						,
			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIB	ILITY OF	THE SUCCESSF	UL	
·	VENDOR	1	OPTA	TAL A.	NECECO	ADV DIVI			The state of the s
	DEDMIT	(A)	ALGU	TH AL	L NEUESS	AKA DIAT	SION OF HIGHW PMENT AND	AYS	-
	WVILL	AIS TO	ALL III	EDOM	THE JOB	OL EMOT	PMENI AND		
	INIENT	(B)					ED CONSTRUCTI	ΩNI	
	PERMIT	I			PERMITS		LD COMSTRUCTI	UIY	
						-			
SIGNATURE	$$ $\gamma$	1.		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS	lo azer	
IVV	iak.	Moode	del	<i>'</i>		TELEPHONE	7394397	DATE	2/14/2009
TITLE Pros	: )	.4 FE	N S/	7811	15/2			ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZM

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

P

ō

DEP14503

PAGE 7

	ECC. CODDECD	ONDENSE	**************************************	
HUUH	ess corresp	CINDENCE	TOATTEN	ION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

INCOMPRISE 02/17/2009  BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  COMMITTY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORALS AND LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. SAID  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	DATE PRINTI	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
CUANTITY DOP CAT MEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORALS AND LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.								***************************************
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORALS AND LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE WETHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	BID OPENING DATE:	4 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	02/17/	<u> 2009</u>	-	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORALS AND LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT SUBMIT FOR THE ACTUAL WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP		ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORALS AND LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.		<u> </u>	420 - 1					
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORALS AND LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.		(5) T	FCHNTC	AI SP	FCIFI	CATIONS		
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORALS AND LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. SAID  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.							HALL RE IN	
RECLAMATION OF THE "PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORALS AND LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.		ACCORD	ANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFICATIONS PRE	PARED FOR THE	
PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	ļ.	RECLAM	ATION	OF TH	E "PI	ERPONT (WHITEHAI	R) PORALS AND	
AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION:  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE ITEM OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.								
MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.		LANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	, N	ANDE P	L PKUV	A V D	S, UL Adt n	AUSES AND CUNDII	TONS THEREIN ARE	
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT								
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.							AV DELAKTRENT	
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE HADE APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	•							
VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.								
IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.		APPLIC.	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN			
OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.								
THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:  THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.				TT T	S THE	DEDIC INTENT TH	R APPLICATIONS	
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.  (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:     THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	f			OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AT THE PATHENT TO AFTER RECEIPT OF	
THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.							*** * *****	
THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.								
FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	(	(7) AI						
COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.		OD DAI	HE DTTAL	CUNTRA	ACTOR	MAY, ON A PERIO	DIC BASIS, SUBMIT	
PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.								
WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	F	AYMEN.	TWILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FROM THE AC	TUAL DUANTITY OF	
PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.  BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	h	VORK C	OMPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON UNIT MEAS	URES OR THE	
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	F	PERCEN'	T COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP	SUM.	
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	<u> </u>							
AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	1		CY:	IN TI	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
FURTHER ORDER.								
					- AND	AGID, WAD IS LE	KLITHAIED MITHOUL	
REV. 1/2005								
	R	REV. 1,	/2005			**************************************		
	_							
PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS	۲	REFERI	ENCE F	OR USE	E OF I	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
				1		***************************************		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS					SEE REV		IDITIONS	
IMAR. Woodall JOH 739 4397 DATE 2/16/2009	SIGNATURE / M	áH.	Nooda	lle		TELEPHONE	739 N397 DATE	2/110/2009
TLE President FEIN 800101563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE 3	3 4	FEI	N 802	7 ) 1	1563		100,000



HZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

ρ

DEP14503

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP PO BOX 243

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. В. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 14/2009 7

800101563



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14503

PAGE 9

	8	A	D	DΙ	₹E	SS	C	QΕ	RI	ŝ	P	O	N	ЭE	N	Ç.	<b>5</b>	O	A	T	TΕ	N	FJ	٥١	J:	ÖF	÷.	::
_		 															*****											_

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\* C P

2000

TITLE

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM TINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

00101563



**MODZMA** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

# Request for Quotation

DEP14503

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 269 304-739-4397

BH DO C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

NAME OF THE PARTY				Nacada and and a second and a second and a second		
12/03/2008	TERMS OF SA	<u></u>	SHIP VIA	F.C	<b>9</b> B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	02/17/2009		PID	OPENING	TIME 03	. 7004
LINE QU/	ANTITY UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		TIME UI PRICE	:30PM
		NO.	TICMINONDER	UNII	FNICE	AMOUNT
DO1111						11111111111111111111111111111111111111
POUND	S UF SIEEL A	RE USED	) IN PUBLIC WOR	KS PROJE	CTS.	
FOREIG	GN MADE ALUM	INUM. G	LASS OR STEEL	PRODUCTS	MAV RE	
ACCEP.	TED ONLY IF	THE COS	T OF DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS	IS FOUND	
TO BE	UNREASONABL	E. SUC	H COST IS UNRE	ASONABLE	IF IT IS	
		R THAN	THE BID PRICE	FOR FORE	IGN MADE	
PRODUC	CTS. IF THE	DOMEST	IC ALUMINUM, G	LASS OR	STEEL	
			OR PRODUCED IN			
L'ABUK	SURPLUS ARE	A", AS	DEFINED BY THE	UNITED	STATES	
DELAK	TE DOMESTIC	DENNIICT	EIGN PRODUCTS S ARE 30% OR M	MAY BE S	UPPLIED	
			ARE 30% OR PRINCE	OKC UIGH	EK IN	
IF, PF	RIOR TO THE	AWARD O	F A CONTRACT U	NDER THE	ABOVE	
PROVIS	SIONS, THE S	PENDING	OFFICER OF TH	E SPENDI	NG UNIT	
DETERN	MINES THAT T	HERE EX	ISTS A BID FOR	LIKE FO	REIGN	
ALUMIN	NUM, GLASS O	R STEEL	THAT IS REASO	NABLE AN	D LOWER	
HAN	THE LUWEST B	TD FOR	DOMESTIC PRODU	CTS, THE	SPENDIN	
DEDITO	TIAT KEQUES	IUMEGA IV TN M	RITING, A REEV BID FOR SUCH D	ALUAIIUN	AND	
ALI VE	ENDORS MUST	TNDTCAT	E IN THEIR BID	TE TUEV	ADE	
SUPPLY	ING FOREIGN	ALUMIN	UM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	ARE	
				F Box Son Au 4		
REV. 3	3/88					
			-			
EXHIBI	[T 9					***************************************
NOTICE	EDD TOCHAN	CE . A.C	VNOW EDGEMENT			
	T ADDENDA.	LE & AL	KNOWLEDGEMENT (	JE CUNSTI	RUCTION	
ROOL	, ADDE NDA.					
THE AR	CHITECT/ENG	INEER A	ND/OR AGENCY S	ANI BE I	REDUTRED	
TO ABI	DE BY THE F	OLLOWIN	G SCHEDULE IN	SSUING		
			ENDA FOR STATE		s:	
(1) 7	HE ARCHITEC	T/ENGIN	EER SHALL PREP	ARE THE	ADDENDUM	
1	3, 3	SEE REVERS	SE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE TMak.	Moddell		TELEPHONE -	139 43	397 DATE	2/14/2009
President	7 FEIN S	000	01563			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*322161804** 

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14503

PAGE 11

\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14503... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHON 9439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00101563



**VEZDOR** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

9—±0

T O

DEP14503

12

ADI	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENTIO	N OF:
СНИСК	BOWMAN			
Z	0-2157			

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

12/03/		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS OF SALI		SHIP VIA	[ <del>-</del> ]	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/17/	2009		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 1		•					
	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •					
	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •					
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •			7		
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •					
	I UNDE ADDEND	RSTAND UM(S)	THAT	FAIL CAU	URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEI	PT OF TH	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MAD ION HE E PERS ISSUED	E OR LD B ONNE IN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S LIS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDEFICIAL ADDENDUM	ADE DURI REPRESEN . ONLY D TO THE	NG ANY ITATIVES THE	
		l Ma Dwai	B.W	bba Lo	$\sim$	SIGNATUR	E	
			2/1	e/0	q	COMPANY DATE		
	REV. 1	1/96		**************************************		Parameter Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann		
•			THE PERSON NAMED AND PARTY OF THE PE	ИОТ	ICE			
	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:	T THE THE TAXABLE PARTY AND THE TAXABLE PART		
		JRCHAS	NG DI	VISI				
SIGNATURE .	(7)			SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	lnarr	
IN	was.		ul_		TEMEPHONE 2004	7394	397 DATE	2/14/09
TITLE Pres	idon	t   FEI	Y SO	011	01563	ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

DEP14503

PAGE

•	100	- Δ	DDB	255 CC	PRRESE	ONDE	VCETO	YATTE	KITTIZ K	OF
Ľ					21 16 H-C-1		40	7 71 14	יושיינייו	100

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS FO8 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUILDING 15 COWGIRL UP INC. 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID **BUYER:** CB-23RFQ. NO.: DEP14503 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

800101563

439

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORTALS & LANDSLIDE

Requisition # DEP14503

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: COWGIV Up IV.

Address: PD POX 243

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price

appears to be unreasonable.

NO. 1.0	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	I ANACATRICE I
1.0			OTALL KITCH	AMOUNT
1.0				f
	Lump Sum	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	s 14,000 ~
2.0	Lump Sum	Consruction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 7,000
3.0	Lump Sum	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5,000
4.1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 15,000
4.2	300 TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	22:::	\$ 6,600
5.0	3900 LF	Sediment Control	3.	\$ 11,700 ~
6.0	4 AC	Revegetation	1,800	\$ 7,200
7.1	55 LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel	35.00	\$ 1925-
7.2	580 LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	46'"	\$ 26,680
7.3	20 LF	18" HDPE Culvert	(00 "	\$ 1,200
7.4	1 EA	Type "G" Inlet	3,000	\$ 3,000
7.5	160 LF	12" SDR-35 Pipe	20 '^	\$ 3200
7.6	150 LF	Grass Lined Swale	12.0	\$ 1800
7.7	270 LF	Grass Lined Channel (Roadway Ditch)	jul 100	\$ 3,780
9.1	5 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	8,000	\$ 40,000
9.2	130 LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	20'	\$ 2,600~
9.3	20 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb Bags)	%0`^	\$ 1,600
11.0	800 LF	3' X 3' Underdrain	42."	\$ 33,600 -
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			····	\$
		,		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			************	<u> </u> \$
₩		STOTAL And landed excluse five they can excluse		\$ 185 805
**********	***************************************	STOTAL One hundred eighty five thousand eight hundred eighty five and zero conts	***********	4 12 ( 2

#### $\textbf{AGENCY} \underline{\textbf{Division of } Environmental } \underline{\textbf{Protection}}$

RFQ/RFP#	DEP	14503
----------	-----	-------

#### **BID BOND**

KMOM WIT MEN BI THESE LUESCHIS		
P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV	, as Principal, and
Ohio Farmers Insurance Company	of P. O. Box 5001	, Westfield Center, OH 44251
a corporation organized and existing under the law	ws of the State of <u>Ohio</u>	, with its principal office in the
City of Westfield Center , as Surety, as		
		it of which, well and truly to be made,
we jointly and severally bind outselves, our heirs	s, administrators, executors, suc	cessors and assigns.
		al land and and so the Missister of the
The Condition of the above obligation is	s such that whereas the Princip	al has submitted to the rurchasing
Section of the Department of Administration a cel	rtain old of proposal, attached ne	reto and made a part hereof, to enter
into a contract in writing for DEP 14503: Pierpont (Whitehair) Portals -	I and Reclamation 4-Acres	
	Land Reclamation, 4-Acres	-
Monongalia County, WV NOW, THEREFORE,		
NOW, INCRETORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or		
	the Principal shall enter into a co	ntract in accordance with the bid or
proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any ot		
all other respects perform the agreement created		
	•	
then this obligation shall be null and void, otherw	rise this obligation shall remain in	full force and effect. It is expressly
understood and agreed that the liability of the Sc	urety for any and all claims here	under shall, in no event, exceed the
penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.		
The Surety, for value received, hereby st	tipulates and agrees that the obl	igations of said Surety and its bond
shall be in no way impaired or affected by any e	xtension of the time within which	h the Obligee may accept such bid;
and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any	such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sur	native bases have unto eat their hand	a and soals, and such of them as are
corporations have caused their corporate seals t	rety have hereunto set their hand on he officed barato and these hi	resents to be signed by their proper
officers, this 17th day of February	O De annixed Hereito and these pr	coolity to be digited by when proper
officers, this 1/th day of 1-columny		
Principal Corporate Seal	Cowgirl U	Jp, Inc.
1 the section of the	(Na	nme of Principal)
	f	50 10 - 11000
	ву <u> (М</u>	ash. Waxadu
	<u>, (</u> M	ust be President or Vice President)
	D <sub>1</sub>	ssides
		<u>www</u>
	Title	
	Ohio Far	mers Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal		eme of Surety)
	fi4s	nns of Julety)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752401 01

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 31st day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2006 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 31st day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$5.3



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 17th day of in Witness Whereof, I have bruary A.D., 2009 . February







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV-25435

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit <a href="https://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy">www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy</a> for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:

Authorized Signature:

Date:

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)



COWGIRL UP INC. PO. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 25435

# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

SIAIE	OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNT	Y OF TAYIN, TO-WIT:
I, li	na R. Wooddell , after being first duly sworn, depose and follows:
1. I	am an employee of; and,; and,
2. I	do hereby attest that CONGITL UD Try (Company Name)
m po	naintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such olicy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The abov	ve statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. CONGIN Up Inc.
	(Gompany Name)
	By: ImaR. Wooddell
	Title: President
	Date: <u>2116/2009</u>
Taken, s	ubscribed and sworn to before me this
By Comm	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC  SARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WV 26347  My commission expires February 28, 2016
	(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

# COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 25435 OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information		
Contractor Name: COWQIC Address: P.D. BOX 243 City: SIMDSON STANDSON STANDS	State: NV Zip Code: 2043 E-mail address: trw-Cowgi	1D No.: 800101543 5 Phone: 304-739-4397
Part B: Legal Structure	J	
() Corporation () Sole P () Other (please specify)	Proprietorship () Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating one of the following options, fol	information in the Applicant/Violat llow the instructions for that option,	or System (AVS). Select only and sign below.
I, Tina & Woodd	ell , have the express auth	
Information on the attach	hed Entity OFT from AVS is accuration, you must attach an Entity OF	te complete and unto
must attach an Entity OF	n the attached Entity OFT from AV for my company must be updated. If T from AVS to this form. Use Part I gn and date below and complete Part	you select this option, you
Our company currently ha provide all information red	as no information in AVS. If you sel quired in Part D. Sign and date belo	ect this option, you must w and complete Part D.
2/16/2008 Date	imaR Wooddle Signature	l President
MDODTANT		

#### IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

#### COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 25435

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up In.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
J	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	7 1777.1
	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	₩ of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	•
Address	Telephone #
	% of OwnershipBegin Date:
	Ending Date:
	\

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

#### COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 25435

#### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Entity			Tota	al Number:	7	
ID	Name	Desc Code	~~~~,,,,,,,	End Date	Pct. Own.	bfoH
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C	SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004	100%	code

TimaR. Noodelle President 2/14/2008